Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS ONLY	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
*	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Alexander D. Kanaris	Name: Van der Graaf Inc.
		Internal Address:
5	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	⊃ຼົ
0,	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2 Van der Graaf Court 997
m	Execution Date(s) 06/30/2005	<u> </u>
(5)	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Brampton
7	Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
	Government Interest Assignment	State. Ontano
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L6T 5R6
	Other	Additional name(e) & address(ee) attached 2 Vee V Ne
l	4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 1 No document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
07/14/2003	STEUMEL1 00000085 11179559 1	
04 FC:802:	40.00 PP	
	Additional numbers att.	ached?
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
ļ	Name: Eugene J.A. Gierczak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: Miller Thomson LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ļ	Street Address: Suite 2500	✓ Enclosed
	20 Queen Street West	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Toronto	8. Payment Information
ļ	State: ON, Canada Zip: M5H 3S1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 416.596.2132	
	Fax Number: <u>416.595.8695</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: egierczak@millerthomson.ca/	Authorized User Name
[9	9. Signature:	
	Signature	
	Eugene J.A. Gierczak Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016776 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ALEXANDER D. KANARIS, whose full post office address is 14

Miriam Crescent, Richmond Hill, ON L4B 2P7 has invented a new and useful invention entitled "METHOD FOR BONDING A COATING ON A ROLLER" for which applications for Letters Patent are about to be made in Canada and the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, **VAN DER GRAAF INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, and having a place of business at **2 Van der Graaf Court**, **Brampton**, **ON L6T 5R6** is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said **ALEXANDER D. KANARIS** is willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto **VAN DER GRAAF INC.** for the said "METHOD FOR BONDING A COATING ON A ROLLER";

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said ALEXANDER D. KANARIS by VAN DER GRAAF INC. of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said ALEXANDER D. KANARIS, the said ALEXANDER D. KANARIS does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto VAN DER GRAAF INC. its successors and assigns, all of his right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by VAN DER GRAAF INC. as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said

Ni\corp\egiercza\Van der Graaf 19175 (4071)\Method For Bonding\Canada\assignment.doc

REEL: 016776 FRAME: 0634

ALEXANDER D. KANARIS had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

THE said **ALEXANDER D. KANARIS** hereby agrees, undertakes and covenants that he will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by **VAN DER GRAAF INC.** or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of his right, title and interest in the same may be vested in **VAN DER GRAAF INC.**, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement this ______ day of ______, 2005.

Witness/

ALEXANDER D. KANARIS

N:\corp\egiercza\Van der Graaf 19175 (4071)\Method For Bonding\Canada\assignment.doc

RECORDED: 07/13/2005

REEL: 016776 FRAME: 0635